Code and the Listing Rules. The latest time on which the Offeror can declare the Partial Offer
unconditional in all respects is 7:00 p.m. on the 60th day after the Offer Document Despatch Date (or
such later date to which the Executive may consent).

— 4 —

The Partial Offer is subject to the satisfaction of the Condition. Accordingly, Independent
Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are reminded that the Partial Offer may or may not
become or be declared unconditional.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY AND EFFECT OF THE PARTIAL
OFFER

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and
immediately upon completion of the Partial Offer (assuming (i) there will be no change to the issued
share capital of the Company between the Latest Practicable Date and up to the Final Closing Date; (ii)
no other change to the shareholding structure of the Company between the Latest Practicable Date and up
to the Final Closing Date; and (iii) all Qualifying Shareholders tender 100% of their Shares for
acceptance under the Partial Offer):

Name of Shareholders
As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately upon completion
of the Partial Offer

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

The Offeror (Note 1) and its
concert parties 300,000,000 27.04% 332,500,000 29.97%

Directors of the Company
Mr. Fu (Note 2) 511,096,339 46.07% 490,573,936 44.22%
Mr. Mai (Note 3) 4,050,000 0.37% 3,887,378 0.35%
Mr. Zhao (Note 4) 1,105,203 0.10% 1,060,825 0.10%

Other Shareholders
Xinshow Limited (Note 5) 61,881,197 5.58% 59,396,439 5.35%
Other public Shareholders 231,257,423 20.85% 221,971,584 20.01%

Total 1,109,390,162 100.00 1,109,390,162 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Based on public information, as at the Latest Practicable Date, the Offeror directly holds 300,000,000 Shares.

2.	 As at the Latest Practicable Date, Mr. Fu is an executive Director and chairman of the Board, he beneficially owns
200,000 Shares, and is deemed to be interested in (i) 330,695,000 Shares through UBS Trustees (B.V.I.) Limited,
the trustee of Mr. Fu’s Trust (as defined below), which holds the entire issued share capital of Three-Body
Holdings Ltd through its nominee, UBS Nominee Limited. Three-Body Holdings Ltd holds the entire issued share
capital of Blueberry Worldwide. Blueberry Worldwide in turn holds 330,695,000 Shares. Mr. Fu’s trust (“Mr. Fu’s